I	CLERK'S OFFICE
	APPROVED 6-24-03
Date:	6-24-03

Submitted by:

For Reading:

Prepared by:

Chair of the Assembly at the Request of the Mayor **Anchorage Police** Department June 24, 2003

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2003-180

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF TWENTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY FIVE DOLLARS (\$26,495) FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES MS/CVE AND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS (\$530) AS A CONTRIBUTION FROM THE 2003 ANCHORAGE POLICE OPERATING BUDGET, ANCHORAGE METROPOLITAN POLICE SERVICE AREA FUND (151), TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) ANCHORAGE POLICE DEPARTMENT, FOR THE COMMERCIAL VEHICLE INSPECTION GRANT AGREEMENT.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

That the sum of TWENTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY FIVE Section 1. DOLLARS (\$26,495) is appropriated from the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities MS/CVE to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) for Commercial Vehicle Inspections.

That the sum of FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS (\$530) is appropriated from the Section 2. Anchorage Metropolitan Police Service Area Fund (151), 2003 Anchorage Police Operating Budget as a contribution to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231), Anchorage Police Department.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Section 3. Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Assembly this 24/4 day of June, 2003.

Dik

ATTEST:

Balace S. Burnton

Municipal Clerk

Departmental Appropriation: Police Department: \$27,025

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 9 10

11

12

13

14 15

16



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. <u>AM 530-2003</u>

Meeting Date: June 24, 2003

	From:	Mayor					
2							
3	Subject:	Anneopriotion from	the State of Alask	a Department of Tra	nonortation an	d Dublic	
4	Subject.	Appropriation from the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities MS/CVE of a Commercial Vehicle Inspection Grant and local match					
6		required. (\$27,025)		emete inspection of		naton	
7		10quileu: (427,025)					
8							
9	The Municipality	of Anchorage has ente	ered into a standar	rd agreement grant wi	ith the State of	f Alaska,	
10	Department of Tra	insportation and Publi	ic Facilities MS/C	VE under the Motor	Carrier Safety	Assistance	
11				inspections within the			
12	amount of \$26,495	5.		•	• •		
13							
14				the reimbursement o			
15				hicle code enforceme			
16	commercial vehicl	e safety inspections t	he residents of An	chorage will experien	nce safer road	s and	
17	reduced traffic acc	ident injuries.					
18							
19	A condition of this	s grant is that the depa	artment makes a v	oluntary contribution	to cover all ir	ndirect	
20	overhead charges	from the Municipality	7. The total project	ted Municipal cost is	\$530 which h	as been	
21			Operating Budge	t. This grant began M	ay 15, 2003 a	nd will end	
22	on September 30, 2	2003.					
23	A account Number		Account Name		Amount		
24	Account Number REVENUE:		Account Name		Amount		
25	REVENUE:	生活でいた。		가지 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
26 27	231-46743G-9398		Other State Gran	nt	\$26,495		
28	231-46743G-9601		Contributions Fr		530		
29	251-407450-5001			Total	\$27,025		
30					~ , ,		
31	EXPENDITURE	S:					
32	Lin Libricit						
33	231-46743G-1201		Overtime		\$26,495		
34	231-46743G-6091		OMB		20		
35	231-46743G-6095		Purchasing		110		
36	231-46743G-6103		Financial Report	ting	290		
37	231-46743G-6105		Financial Proces		10		
38	231-46743G-6110		FIS	-	<u> 100 </u>		
39				Total	\$27,025		

2	AM 530-2003 COMMERCIAL VEHICLE INSPECTION GRANT
3	Page 2
4 5	
6 7	
8	
9 10	RECOMMENDATION:
11	THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS THE ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION BE APPROVED
12	APPROPRIATING THE STATE OF ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND
13	PUBLIC FACILITIES MS/CVE GRANT TO SUPPORT COMMERCIAL VEHICLE INSPECTIONS.
14	
	Prepared by: Walt Monegan, Chief of Police
16	Fund Certification: Kate Giard, CFO
17 18	231-46743G-9398 (\$26,495 BY2003)
19	(Highway Safety Grants)
20	151-4840-3901 (\$530 BY2003)
21	(Police Operating Funds)
22	
23	Concur: Harry J. Kieling, Jr., Municipal Manager
24	D
25	Respectfully Submitted: George P. Wuerch, Mayor

Content Information

Content Information Int ID : 000885 Title: Commercial Vehicle Enforcement Grant 2003 uthor: smiko Dept: APD Depts: OMB, Finance, MuniManager iption: 2003 Commercial Vehicle Safety Inspection Enforcement Grant pared: 6/3/03 2:14 PM g Date 6/17/03 12:00 AM Content ID : 000885 Author: smiko Initiating Dept: APD Review Depts: OMB, Finance, MuniManager Description: 2003 Commercial Vehicle Safety Inspection Enforcement Grant Date Prepared: 6/3/03 2:14 PM Requested Assembly Meeting Date 6/17/03 12:00 AM MM/DD/YY:

Workflow History

Workflow Name	Action Date	Action	<u>User</u>	<u>Security</u> Group	Content ID
CitingFundsWorkflow	6/3/03 2:18 PM	Checkin	smiko	Public	000885
APD_SubWorkflow	6/3/03 2:24 PM	Approve	wmonegan	Public	000885
OMB_SubWorkflow	6/4/03 9:34 AM	Approve	leblancdc	Public	000885
Finance_SubWorkflow	6/11/03 3:40 PM	Approve	priceta	Public	000885
MuniManager_SubWorkflow	6/12/03 3:55 PM	Approve	kielinghj	Public	000885
MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow	6/13/03 9:12 AM	Approve	bealejl	Public	000885

RESOLUTIONS FOR ACTION - OTHER